

ä.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R
Item No. Court No. Section
111 01 X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 52 OF 2002.@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Bar Council of India ... Petitioner(s)

vs.

High Court of Kerala ... Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date:19/02/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for
hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For the Petitioner(s):

BCI Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, Adv.

SCBA Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

For the Respondent(s):

Mr. T L V Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. K M K Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Having heard the learned senior counsel for the parties,
we are of the opinion that this matter stands concluded by a
Constitution Bench decision of this Court in Ex-Capt. Harish@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Uppal vs. Union of India and Another, 2003 (2) SCC 45.@@
CCCCC CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

However, Mr. P P Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays that the hearing of this case may be adjourned
in view of the fact that a review petition has been filed in the
said case and is pending consideration. We accept the prayer
and adjourn the matter for six weeks.

(D.P. Walia)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master