

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 52 of 2002

Bar Council of India..Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

High Court of Kerala..Respondent (s)

(with office report)

Date: 16/09/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V R Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Priya Mehra Puri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
High Court of KeralaMr. T L V Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P B Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh R, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
For Intervenor (s)
S.C.B.A.Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties from 2.55 P.M. to 3.20 P.M.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within three days.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER