

R

W.P(C)No. 52 OF 2002

ITEM No.1B

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (C) No. 52 of 2002

Bar Council of IndiaPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

High Court of KeralaRespondent (s)

(Heard by Hon'ble the Chief Justice, Hon'ble Brijesh Kumar
and S.B. Sinha, JJ.)

Date : 27/4/2004 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)for Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

M/s. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of this Court.

The writ petition is dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

Reportable.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master

[Signed judgment is placed on the file]